Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
binning & Labeling
w
w

Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA*
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) No Minimum CRI 70 CRI Minimum
ANSI Cool White (5000 K – 8300 K)
51 6200 K
R4 130 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000G51 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BG51
R3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F51 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF51
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000E51 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BE51
53 6000 K
R4 130 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000G53 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BG53
R3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F53 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF53
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000E53 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BE53
50 6200 K
R4 130 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000G50 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BG50
R3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F50 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF50
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000E50 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BE50
12
xlamp XB-D led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2011-2012 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trade-
marks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets avail-
able at www.cree.com.
Standard Order Codes and Bins (Xb-d Neutral White, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XB-D Standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
 Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 350 mA*
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) Standard CRI
ANSI Neutral White (3700 K – 5000 K)
E3 5000 K
R3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LFE3
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LEE3
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDE3
C1 5000 K
R3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LFC1
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LEC1
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDC1
F4 4750 K
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LEF4
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDF4
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCF4
D1 4750 K
R3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LFD1
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LED1
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDD1
E4 4500 K
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LEE4
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDE4
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCE4
D2 4500 K
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LED2
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDD2
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCD2
C2 4500 K
R3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LFC2
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LEC2
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDC2
C3 4300 K
R3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LFC3
R2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LEC3
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDC3
F5 4250 K
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDF5
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCF5
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBF5
E5 4000 K
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDE5
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCE5
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBE5
13
xlamp XB-D led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2011-2012 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trade-
marks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets avail-
able at www.cree.com.
Standard Order Codes and Bins (XB-D Warm White, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XB-D Standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
 Minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA*
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)
Standard CRI 80 CRI Minimum
ANSI Warm White (2700 K - 3750 K)
F6 3750 K
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDF6 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDF6
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCF6 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCF6
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBF6 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBF6
E6 3500 K
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDE6 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDE6
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCE6 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCE6
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBE6 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBE6
F7 3250 K
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCF7 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCF7
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBF7 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBF7
Q2 87.4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LAF7 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HAF7
E7 3000 K
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCE7 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCE7
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBE7 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBE7
Q2 87.4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LAE7 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HAE7
F8 2850 K
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBF8 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBF8
Q2 87.4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LAF8 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HAF8
P4 80.6 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000L9F8 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000H9F8
E8 2700 K
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBE8 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBE8
Q2 87.4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LAE8 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HAE8
P4 80.6 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000L9E8 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000H9E8
• Typical CRI for Warm White, 2600 K - 3700 K CCT is 80.
• Typical CRI for Neutral White, 3700 K - 5000K CCT is 75.
* Cree XLamp XB Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than
the minimum specified by the order code